EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

MAYOR
CITY WIDE 289 out of 289 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Stephen MANDEL 98,751 64.72%
Don KOZIAK 38,027 24.92%
Dave DOWLING 2,690 1.76%
George LAM 2,647 1.73%
Dustin BECKER 2,568 1.68%
Bill WHATCOTT 1,665 1.09%
Peter T. LEFAIVRE 1,413 0.93%
Robert (Bob) LIGERTWOOD 1,235 0.81%
Khaled KHEIREDDINE 1,089 0.71%
Total Votes Cast 150,085
Estimated Eligible Voters: 560,117
Overall Ballots Cast: 152,576
Voter Turnout: 27.24%

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 1 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

COUNCILLOR

WARD 1

CANDIDATE NAME
Karen LEIBOVICI
Linda SLOAN

Andrew KNACK

Betty KENNEDY

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

49 out of 49 Polls reported

NUMBER OF

VOTES

17,870

14,752

6,109

5,338

Total Votes Cast 44,069

PERCENT
OF VOTES

36.19%
29.88%
12.37%
10.81%
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

COUNCILLOR

WARD 2

CANDIDATE NAME
Kim KRUSHELL

Ron HAYTER

David LOKEN

Shelley TUPPER

Kerry HUTTON

Jabin CAOUETTE

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

49 out of 49 Polls reported

NUMBER OF

VOTES

12,762

11,073

7,022

4,869

2,262

2,149

Total Votes Cast 40,137

PERCENT
OF VOTES

28.74%
24.93%
15.81%
10.96%
5.09%
4.84%
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

COUNCILLOR

WARD 3

CANDIDATE NAME

Ed GIBBONS

Tony CATERINA

Harvey VOOGD

Chris MARTIN

Kyle BALOMBIN

Thomas J. "the Instigator" TOMILSON
Shiu Wing MAK

Chris ROEHRS

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

Total Votes Cast

46 out of 46 Polls reported

NUMBER OF
VOTES

11,278
9,126
8,565
3,699
3,207
1,524
1,116

457
38,972

PERCENT
OF VOTES

25.69%
20.79%
19.51%
8.43%
7.31%
3.47%
2.54%
1.04%
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

COUNCILLOR

WARD 4

CANDIDATE NAME
Jane BATTY

Ben HENDERSON

Lewis CARDINAL

Debbie YEUNG

Sheila MCKAY

Hana RAZGA

Brent THOMPSON

Brian PATTERSON
Nyambura Mia BELCOURT
Thomas William ROBERTS
Deborah Jane PEAKER
Adil PIRBHAI

Jodi FLATT

Margaret SAUNTER

Brian WISSINK

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

58 out of 58 Polls reported

NUMBER OF

VOTES

9,800
9,092
8,908
7,669
4,187
2,397
922
887
572
514
472
468
458
371
298
Total Votes Cast 47,015

PERCENT
OF VOTES

19.01%
17.64%
17.28%
14.88%
8.12%
4.65%
1.79%
1.72%
1.11%
1.00%
0.92%
0.91%
0.89%
0.72%
0.58%
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

COUNCILLOR
WARD 5 44 out of 44 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Bryan Kent ANDERSON 17,867 30.02%
Don IVESON 16,848 28.31%
Mike NICKEL 14,597 24.52%
Brent MICHALYK 3,610 6.06%
Total Votes Cast 52,922

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 6 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

COUNCILLOR

WARD 6

CANDIDATE NAME
Dave THIELE

Amarjeet SOHI

Chinwe OKELU

Chuck MCKENNA

Lori JEFFERY-HEANEY
Tomas Dennis VASQUEZ

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

43 out of 43 Polls reported

NUMBER OF

VOTES

11,716

10,503

10,250

9,222

7,136

1,281

Total Votes Cast 50,108

PERCENT
OF VOTES

20.77%
18.62%
18.17%
16.35%
12.65%

2.27%
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

CATHOLIC WARD 1

CANDIDATE NAME
Debbie ENGEL (Elected by Acclamation)
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

CATHOLIC WARD 2 49 out of 49 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT

CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES

Jim URLACHER 3,352 37.59%

Becky KALLAL 2,704 30.32%

Luigi ESPOSITO 2,383 26.72%

Total Votes Cast 8,439

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 9 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

CATHOLIC WARD 3 46 out of 46 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT

CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES

Cindy OLSEN 4,176 55.53%

Joe FILEWYCH 1,950 25.93%

Jim (James) SHINKARUK 1,070 14.23%

Total Votes Cast 7,196

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 10 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

CATHOLIC WARD 4

CANDIDATE NAME
Rudy ARCILLA (Elected by Acclamation)
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
CATHOLIC WARD 5 44 out of 44 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Marilyn BERGSTRA 4,244 60.10%
John ACHESON 2,497 35.36%
Total Votes Cast 6,741

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 12 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

CATHOLIC WARD 6

CANDIDATE NAME
Kara PELECH (Elected by Acclamation)
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

PUBLIC WARD A

CANDIDATE NAME
Bev ESSLINGER (Elected by Acclamation)

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

Page 14 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD B 31 out of 31 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Ken SHIPKA 4,718 50.02%
Wendy KEIVER 4,135 43.84%
Total Votes Cast 8,853

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 15 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD C 38 out of 38 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Sue HUFF 6,932 56.75%
Don WILLIAMS 4,314 35.32%
Total Votes Cast 11,246

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 16 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD D 40 out of 40 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Dave COLBURN 3,795 44.52%
Amanda BEISIEGEL 3,655 42.87%
Total Votes Cast 7,450

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 17 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD E 31 out of 31 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Ken GIBSON 4,849 46.32%
Neil MACDONALD 4,360 41.65%
Total Votes Cast 9,209

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 18 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD F 38 out of 38 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Don FLEMING 6,272 49.82%
Susan O'NEIL 4,851 38.53%
Total Votes Cast 11,123

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 19 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD G 37 out of 37 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
George RICE 5,306 31.73%
Sheila CLIFFORD-MACKAY 3,765 22.52%
Marlene SPENCER 2,759 16.50%
Terry J. MCKINNON 1,783 10.66%
Myrna FREEMAN 1,070 6.40%
Total Votes Cast 14,683
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD H 33 out of 33 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Catherine RIPLEY 10,645 63.94%
Neil ROBBLEE 4,340 26.07%
Total Votes Cast 14,985
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EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE
PUBLIC WARD 1 28 out of 28 Polls reported
NUMBER OF PERCENT
CANDIDATE NAME VOTES OF VOTES
Gerry GIBEAULT 5,729 46.92%
Judith AXELSON 5,673 46.47%
Total Votes Cast 11,402

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007 Page 22 of 23



EDMONTON

2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007

TRUSTEE

CATHOLIC TRUSTEE 7

CANDIDATE NAME
Becky KALLAL

John ACHESON

Luigi ESPOSITO

Joe FILEWYCH

Jim (James) SHINKARUK

Report Printed: Friday, October 19, 2007

REPRESENTING
Catholic Ward 2
Catholic Ward 5
Catholic Ward 2
Catholic Ward 3

Catholic Ward 3

NUMBER OF
VOTES

2,704
2,497
2,383
1,950
1,070
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