### 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



### **MAYOR**

### **CITY WIDE**

289 out of 289 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Stephen MANDEL		98,751	64.72%
Don KOZIAK		38,027	24.92%
Dave DOWLING		2,690	1.76%
George LAM		2,647	1.73%
Dustin BECKER		2,568	1.68%
Bill WHATCOTT		1,665	1.09%
Peter T. LEFAIVRE		1,413	0.93%
Robert (Bob) LIGERTWOOD		1,235	0.81%
Khaled KHEIREDDINE		1,089	0.71%
	Total Votes Cast	150,085	

Estimated Eligible Voters: 560,117 Overall Ballots Cast: 152,576 Voter Turnout: 27.24%

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **COUNCILLOR**

WARD 1

49 out of 49 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Karen LEIBOVICI		17,870	36.19%
Linda SLOAN		14,752	29.88%
Andrew KNACK		6,109	12.37%
Betty KENNEDY		5,338	10.81%
	Total Votes Cast	44,069	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **COUNCILLOR**

WARD 2

49 out of 49 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Kim KRUSHELL		12,762	28.74%
Ron HAYTER		11,073	24.93%
David LOKEN		7,022	15.81%
Shelley TUPPER		4,869	10.96%
Kerry HUTTON		2,262	5.09%
Jabin CAOUETTE		2,149	4.84%
	Total Votes Cast	40,137	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **COUNCILLOR**

WARD 3

46 out of 46 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Ed GIBBONS		11,278	25.69%
Tony CATERINA		9,126	20.79%
Harvey VOOGD		8,565	19.51%
Chris MARTIN		3,699	8.43%
Kyle BALOMBIN		3,207	7.31%
Thomas J. "the Instigator" TOMILSON		1,524	3.47%
Shiu Wing MAK		1,116	2.54%
Chris ROEHRS		457	1.04%
	Total Votes Cast	38,972	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **COUNCILLOR**

WARD 4

58 out of 58 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Jane BATTY		9,800	19.01%
Ben HENDERSON		9,092	17.64%
Lewis CARDINAL		8,908	17.28%
Debbie YEUNG		7,669	14.88%
Sheila MCKAY		4,187	8.12%
Hana RAZGA		2,397	4.65%
Brent THOMPSON		922	1.79%
Brian PATTERSON		887	1.72%
Nyambura Mia BELCOURT		572	1.11%
Thomas William ROBERTS		514	1.00%
Deborah Jane PEAKER		472	0.92%
Adil PIRBHAI		468	0.91%
Jodi FLATT		458	0.89%
Margaret SAUNTER		371	0.72%
Brian WISSINK		298	0.58%
	Total Votes Cast	47,015	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **COUNCILLOR**

WARD 5

44 out of 44 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Bryan Kent ANDERSON		17,867	30.02%
Don IVESON		16,848	28.31%
Mike NICKEL		14,597	24.52%
Brent MICHALYK		3,610	6.06%
	Total Votes Cast	52,922	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **COUNCILLOR**

WARD 6

43 out of 43 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Dave THIELE		11,716	20.77%
Amarjeet SOHI		10,503	18.62%
Chinwe OKELU		10,250	18.17%
Chuck MCKENNA		9,222	16.35%
Lori JEFFERY-HEANEY		7,136	12.65%
Tomas Dennis VASQUEZ		1,281	2.27%
	Total Votes Cast	50,108	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

3007

Monday, October 15th ,2007

### **TRUSTEE**

## **CATHOLIC WARD 1**

#### **CANDIDATE NAME**

Debbie ENGEL	(Elected by Acclamation)
--------------	--------------------------

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

## **CATHOLIC WARD 2**

49 out of 49 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Jim URLACHER		3,352	37.59%
Becky KALLAL		2,704	30.32%
Luigi ESPOSITO		2,383	26.72%
	Total Votes Cast	8,439	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **CATHOLIC WARD 3**

46 out of 46 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Cindy OLSEN		4,176	55.53%
Joe FILEWYCH		1,950	25.93%
Jim (James) SHINKARUK		1,070	14.23%
	Total Votes Cast	7,196	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



### **TRUSTEE**

### **CATHOLIC WARD 4**

#### **CANDIDATE NAME**

Rudy ARCILLA

(Elected by Acclamation)

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



### **TRUSTEE**

### **CATHOLIC WARD 5**

44 out of 44 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Marilyn BERGSTRA		4,244	60.10%
John ACHESON		2,497	35.36%
	Total Votes Cast	6,741	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



### **TRUSTEE**

## **CATHOLIC WARD 6**

#### **CANDIDATE NAME**

Kara PELECH	(Elected by Acclamation)
-------------	--------------------------

### 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



### **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD A**

#### **CANDIDATE NAME**

Bev ESSLINGER (Elected by Acclamation)

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD B**

31 out of 31 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Ken SHIPKA		4,718	50.02%
Wendy KEIVER		4,135	43.84%
	Total Votes Cast	8,853	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD C**

38 out of 38 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Sue HUFF		6,932	56.75%
Don WILLIAMS		4,314	35.32%
	Total Votes Cast	11,246	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD D**

40 out of 40 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Dave COLBURN		3,795	44.52%
Amanda BEISIEGEL		3,655	42.87%
	Total Votes Cast	7,450	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD E**

31 out of 31 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Ken GIBSON		4,849	46.32%
Neil MACDONALD		4,360	41.65%
	Total Votes Cast	9,209	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD F**

38 out of 38 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Don FLEMING		6,272	49.82%
Susan O'NEIL		4,851	38.53%
	Total Votes Cast	11,123	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD G**

37 out of 37 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
George RICE		5,306	31.73%
Sheila CLIFFORD-MACKAY		3,765	22.52%
Marlene SPENCER		2,759	16.50%
Terry J. MCKINNON		1,783	10.66%
Myrna FREEMAN		1,070	6.40%
	Total Votes Cast	14,683	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD H**

33 out of 33 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Catherine RIPLEY		10,645	63.94%
Neil ROBBLEE		4,340	26.07%
	Total Votes Cast	14,985	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

### **PUBLIC WARD I**

28 out of 28 Polls reported

CANDIDATE NAME		NUMBER OF VOTES	PERCENT OF VOTES
Gerry GIBEAULT		5,729	46.92%
Judith AXELSON		5,673	46.47%
	Total Votes Cast	11,402	

## 2007 Election - Official Results

Monday, October 15th ,2007



## **TRUSTEE**

## **CATHOLIC TRUSTEE 7**

		NUMBER OF	
CANDIDATE NAME	REPRESENTING	VOTES	
Becky KALLAL	Catholic Ward 2	2,704	
John ACHESON	Catholic Ward 5	2,497	
Luigi ESPOSITO	Catholic Ward 2	2,383	
Joe FILEWYCH	Catholic Ward 3	1,950	
Jim (James) SHINKARUK	Catholic Ward 3	1,070	